

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS



SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 581/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2021 in ABA No. 595/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SANJAY PRASAD KESHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.704/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.716/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.703/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the event of arrest of the petitioner in connection with FIR No. 287/2020 dated 16.08.2020 registered at Police Station Chauparan, Jharkhand, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting officer/trial court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER