

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 698/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2021 in ABA No. 595/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SANJAY PRASAD KESHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 704/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 716/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on the respondent-State is complete.
However, no one has entered appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the papers of the petition on the standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand.

Post after three weeks.

Interim protection granted vide order dated 13.01.2023 shall continue until further orders.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)