

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 698/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 09-03-2021 in ABA No. 595/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SANJAY PRASAD KESHRI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 704/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 716/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bir Inder Singh Gurm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, adjourned by four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)